From: Villages Archery villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com @

Subject: Villages Archery Club News - Bylaws Update

Date: January 18, 2024 at 5:13 PM

To: undisclosed-recipients:;

Bcc: villages-archery-club@googlegroups.com



The Villages Archery Club

Bylaws Update

The Board has updated the Club Bylaws to incorporate the addition of the Range Manager position, role changes, language to better define our club legal status, and a few other minor changes. The attached Bylaws document is currently a draft update and we encourage you to provide your comments and/or suggestions, no later than February 2, 2024.

You received this message because you are subscribed to the Google Groups "Villages Archery Club" group.

To unsubscribe from this group and stop receiving emails from it, send an email to <u>villages-archery-club+unsubscribe@googlegroups.com</u>.

the_villages_arc hery_cl...1.docx